

17.02.2024

Present: Ms. Pankhuri, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Nitin Garg, counsel for the defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed by the counsel for the defendant today itself.

Counsel for the defendant states that he has been newly engaged in the present matter.

It is stated by both the parties that the present matter is likely to be settled and the present matter may be referred to Mediation Centre, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi for settlement.

At joint request of both the parties, the present matter is hereby referred to Mediation Centre, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Consent proforma, signed by both the parties, is placed on record.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi on 05.03.2024 at 12.00. In case of failure of the compromise, the parties shall report back to this court disposal of application u/o 15 A CPC for deposit of arrears of rent on 22.05.2024.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/17.02.2024